# 504190721 01/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NGON VAN LE	01/23/2017
BERHANU IMAN	01/20/2017
SIAMACK NEMAZIE	01/23/2017
RAVISHANKAR TADEPALLI	01/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVALANCHE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	46600 LANDING PARKWAY	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15411913

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 14084555447

**Email:** bing.k.yen@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** BING K YEN **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 1538

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95015-1538

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVALANCHE-0172US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BING K YEN	
SIGNATURE:	/BingYen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment\_AVA0172US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041046 FRAME: 0604

504190721

## ASSIGNMENT

I/We, as a below-named inventors, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Avalanche Technology Inc. 46600 Landing Parkway Fremont, California 94538

a corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by the undersigned and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed concurrently herewith, entitled:

Management of Memory Array with Magnetic Random Access Memory (MRAM)

and signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys associated with customer number 41482 to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recording in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

In Te	stimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.	
1)	Signature:	Date: <u>01/23/20</u> [7
	Typed Name: Ngon Van Le	
2)	Signature:	Date: <u>@1\222/227/7</u>
	Typed Name Berhanu Iman	
3)	Signature: 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Date: 1/23/2017
	Typed Name: Siamack Nemaze	8
4)	Signature:	Date: 01/20/2017
	Typed Name: Ravishankar Tadepalli	
5)	Signature:	Date:
	Typed Name:	

Assignment for AVALANCHE-AVA0172US

page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 041046 FRAME: 0605